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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 330767

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 65767

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, SHAMBHUPATTI,BEHIND ACC CEMENT

WARE HOUSE, TAJPUR ROAD, SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR - 848129

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PARVEEN KUMAR ZEAR

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc.,B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.samastipur@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7208963630

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/eof.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/td.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/noc.pdf
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4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/rte.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/bsc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/fsc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/Uploads/samastipur/scinfo/EOF.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/sdwc.pdf

NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS
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https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/feestr.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/aac.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/pta.pdf

2/8



26/03/2025, 15:27

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 103 103

RESULT CLASS: Xl
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100

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/res.pdf

PARVEEN KUMAR ZEAR

66

33

33

01

01

Ten students scored above ninety percent
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 13378

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 54 & 48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 04 & 56

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 57

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zPWt999wVLl|

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Avinash Kumar Ranjan

2 Nitu Shree

3 Sapna

4 Sangeeta kumari

5 Ajay Kumar Dehury

6 Indresh

7 Uddhab Goswami

8 Chandan Kumar Choudhary
9 Vishal Kumar Gupta

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.SC,B. ED

B.A

M.A

M.Sc

B.A, B.ED

M.A. B.Ed.

B.A., D. El. Ed

M.Tech.

B.C.A
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Murari Kumar

Supriya Kumari

Jyoti Kumari

ABHISHEK KUMAR THAKUR
RICHA RANI
MRITUNJAY JHA
Priyanka Jaiswal
SANDEEP KUMAR JHA
PARVEEN KUMAR ZEAR
Ranglal Pradhan

KRIPA BANKA

Pallavi kumari

Sakshi Bhargav

NITU KUMARI

RANDHIR KUMAR

Lalan Kumar

Sanjay Kumar Suman
Rekha Kumari

RUBY KUMARI
BHAWNA BHARTI

Vijay Kumar
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PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

B.A

M.A

BA

M.Sc

B.Sc.

M.A

M.A

MA

M.Sc.

B.Tech

M.Com

BA

B.sc

M.A.

BE

MA

BA

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.A
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Bidyabrata chaubey
SUBODH KUMAR
SUPRIYO BAGCHI
MANOJ KUMAR
KUMARI SNEHA
NIDHI JHA
ASHUTOSH

RAVI KUMAR
NILADRI SARKAR
UMAKANTA PANDA
ANMOL KUMAR
NIDHI KUMARI
KUMARI SHIVANI
KUMARI SANDHYA
VIJAY KUMAR

SUMIT KUMAR SINHA
Nishant Upadhaya
KRISHANU DAS

RANI JHA
AKHANSHA KANJILAL

ANJALI SRIVASTAVA
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TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

M.A

M.Sc.

B.Sc

M.Sc.

BA

B.Sc

B.A

B.TECH.

B.TECH.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.CA
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

NEHA KUMARI

PRANAY KUMAR JHA
ASHISH GAURAV

ASIT BARMAN

PRINCE KUMAR

PRIYA RANJAN KUMAR
NABANITA SEN GUPTA
SHALINI SUMAN
KUMARI PAYAL
SHRIJEE

DEEPAK KUMAR JHA
Supriya Singh

JOLLY JAYANT
VARSHA RANI

VIKAS KUMAR PASWAN
VISHAL KUMAR
PALLAVI

KUMARI SUMAN
AYUSHI KUMARI SHUKLA
SITAKUMARI

ANKITA
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OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

B.A

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc.

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.Tech.

BA

B.SC

M.Sc

I.SC

B.Sc.

M.Sc

BA

M.SC
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

NITU KUMARI

SUPRIYA CHAKROBORTY

RANJEET ROY

SUDHANSHU KUMAR

DEEPAK KUMAR

POOJA KUMARI

AMIT KUMAR SINHA

RAJENDRA KUMAR ACHARYA

NEHA SINGH

ANUSHKA ANU

NISTHA MISHRA

RAZIA SULTANA

POOJA SHREE

AVNI MISHRA

ABHILASHA ANSHU

MONICA GUPTA

DILIP KUMAR SHARMA
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TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

M.A.

MA

M.A.

M.A.

B.COM.

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Com

M.A.

B.A

B.A

M.COM.

B.Tech
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