# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330767
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65767
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, SHAMBHUPATTI,BEHIND ACC CEMENT WARE HOUSE, TAJPUR ROAD, SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR - 848129
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PARVEEN KUMAR ZEAR
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.samastipur@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7208963630

### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/eof.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/td.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/noc.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/rte.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.podareducation.org/Uploads/samastipur/scinfo/EOF.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/sdwc.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/pta.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
	APPLICABILITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/samastipur/scinfo/res.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PARVEEN KUMAR ZEAR
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	0
	TGT	33
	PRT	33
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

NO. STUDENTS PASSED	
NO. STUDENTS PASSED	

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	13378
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	54 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	04 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	57
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zPWt999wVLI

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Avinash Kumar Ranjan	TGT	B. SC, B. ED
2	Nitu Shree	TGT	B.A
3	Sapna	PRT	M.A
4	Sangeeta kumari	TGT	M.Sc
5	Ajay Kumar Dehury	TGT	B.A, B.ED
6	Indresh	TGT	M.A. B.Ed.
7	Uddhab Goswami	PRT	B.A., D. El. Ed
8	Chandan Kumar Choudhary	TGT	M.Tech.
9	Vishal Kumar Gupta	TGT	B.C.A

10	Murari Kumar	PRT	B.A
11	Supriya Kumari	OTHER	M.A
12	Jyoti Kumari	PRT	BA
13	ABHISHEK KUMAR THAKUR	PGT	M.Sc
14	RICHA RANI	PRT	B.Sc.
15	MRITUNJAY JHA	TGT	M.A
16	Priyanka Jaiswal	PRT	M.A
17	SANDEEP KUMAR JHA	TGT	MA
18	PARVEEN KUMAR ZEAR	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
19	Ranglal Pradhan	TGT	B.Tech
20	KRIPA BANKA	PRT	M.Com
21	Pallavi kumari	PRT	ВА
22	Sakshi Bhargav	PRT	B.sc
23	NITU KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
24	RANDHIR KUMAR	PRT	BE
25	Lalan Kumar	TGT	MA
26	Sanjay Kumar Suman	TGT	BA
27	Rekha Kumari	PRT	B.A
28	RUBY KUMARI	TGT	B.A
29	BHAWNA BHARTI	TGT	B.Sc
30	Vijay Kumar	PET	B.A

31	Bidyabrata chaubey	TGT	M.A
32	SUBODH KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc.
33	SUPRIYO BAGCHI	TGT	B.Sc
34	MANOJ KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc.
35	KUMARI SNEHA	PRT	BA
36	NIDHI JHA	TGT	B.Sc
37	ASHUTOSH	TGT	B.A
38	RAVI KUMAR	TGT	B.TECH.
39	NILADRI SARKAR	TGT	B.TECH.
40	UMAKANTA PANDA	PRT	M.A.
41	ANMOL KUMAR	PRT	M.A.
42	NIDHI KUMARI	PET	M.Sc.
43	KUMARI SHIVANI	PRT	B.A
44	KUMARI SANDHYA	PRT	B.A
45	VIJAY KUMAR	PET	B.A
46	SUMIT KUMAR SINHA	TGT	M.Sc.
47	Nishant Upadhaya	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
48	KRISHANU DAS	PRT	M.A
49	RANI JHA	PRT	M.A
50	AKHANSHA KANJILAL	TGT	M.A
51	ANJALI SRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.C.A

52	NEHA KUMARI	OTHER	M.Sc.
53	PRANAY KUMAR JHA	TGT	M.Sc.
54	ASHISH GAURAV	TGT	B.A
55	ASIT BARMAN	TGT	M.A.
56	PRINCE KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc.
57	PRIYA RANJAN KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc.
58	NABANITA SEN GUPTA	TGT	M.A.
59	SHALINI SUMAN	PRT	B.Sc.
60	KUMARI PAYAL	PRT	B.A
61	SHRIJEE	PRT	B.A
62	DEEPAK KUMAR JHA	PRT	B.A
63	Supriya Singh	TGT	B.A
64	JOLLY JAYANT	PRT	M.Tech.
65	VARSHA RANI	PRT	BA
66	VIKAS KUMAR PASWAN	PRT	B.SC
67	VISHAL KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
68	PALLAVI	PRT	I.SC
69	KUMARI SUMAN	PRT	B.Sc.
70	AYUSHI KUMARI SHUKLA	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc
71	SITA KUMARI	PRT	BA
72	ANKITA	PRT	M.SC

73	NITU KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
74	SUPRIYA CHAKROBORTY	TGT	MA
75	RANJEET ROY	TGT	M.A.
76	SUDHANSHU KUMAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
77	DEEPAK KUMAR	OTHER	B.COM.
78	POOJA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
79	AMIT KUMAR SINHA	OTHER	B.A
80	RAJENDRA KUMAR ACHARYA	OTHER	B.A
81	NEHA SINGH	PRT	B.Sc.
82	ANUSHKA ANU	PRT	M.A.
83	NISTHA MISHRA	PRT	M.A.
84	RAZIA SULTANA	NTT	M.Com
85	POOJA SHREE	NTT	M.A.
86	AVNI MISHRA	NTT	B.A
87	ABHILASHA ANSHU	NTT	B.A
88	MONICA GUPTA	NTT	M.COM.
89	DILIP KUMAR SHARMA	PRT	B.Tech